
CA016

Store at RT

2017 GenDEPOT CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 
FOR RESEARCH USE ONLY. 
NOT INTENDED FOR ANY ANIMAL OR HUMAN THERAPEUTIC OR DIAGNOSTIC USE.

GenDEPOT PO Box 454 Barker, Tx  77413                tech@gendepot.com

Sodium Bicarbonate 7.5% Solution 

Storage Related Products

Shipping Condition

Contents
Product Manual
Sodium Bicarbonate 7.5% Solu�on

ALL PRODUCTS SOLD BY GenDEPOT ARE INTENDED FOR RESEARCH USE ONLY UNLESS OTHERWISE 
INDICATED. THIS PRODUCT IS NOT INTENDED FOR DIAGNOSTIC OR DRUG PURPOSE

I

Introduction

Ship at ambient.

Albumin                                                                

Ceracryo Cell Freezing Media, Xeno Free

Cellmaxin,10mg/ml 

Cellmaxin Plus, 10.5mg/ml 

Dulbecco’s Phosphate-Buffered Saline(dPBS)

Scraptase, Non-animal Original Dissocia�on Reagent (1X)

Ceracol Collagen Type I Solu�on, 1mg/ml

Fibronec�n, Bovine, Stabilized Solu�on, 1mg/ml

Fibronec�n, Human, Stabilized Solu�on, 1mg/ml

Insulin-Transferrin-Selenium Solu�on I (1,000X), Animal Free

Fetal Bovine Serum, Premium, US Origin

FBS, Mouse Embryonic Stem cell and iPSC Op�mized

FBS Op�-Gold 

FBS Op�Gold, Premium, Heat Inac�vated

LIF, Mouse Recombinant, 10 MIU/ml

WATER, 0.1um Final Filtered, cell culture tested

                                    Product Name                                                Cat No

A0100-010

C0667-005

C3314-006

C3319-006

CA008-050

CA110-010

CA081-010

CA082-001

CA083-001

CA200-005

F0600-050

F0650-050

F0900-050

F0910-050

L4501-001

W0900-050

Formulation

Sodium bicarbonate is broadly used as a physiological buffer in cell culture 
applica�ons. The pKa for bicarbonate <-> carbonic acid reac�on is 6.4. The 
pKa for bicarbonate <-> carbonate reac�on is 10.3. Sodum bicarbonate has 
two pKas, 6.4 and 10.3. It is broadly used as an physiological buffer in in vitro 
applica�ons.

7.5% Sodium Bicarbonate

Chemical Basic Information

Chemical Structure

CAS No                             

Formula

M.W.

144-55-8

NaHCO3       

84.01


