

## **Sodium Bicarbonate 7.5% Solution CA016**

Storage

Store at RT



## Contents

- Product Manual
- Sodium Bicarbonate 7.5% Solution

ALL PRODUCTS SOLD BY GenDEPOT ARE INTENDED FOR RESEARCH USE ONLY UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED. THIS PRODUCT IS NOT INTENDED FOR DIAGNOSTIC OR DRUG PURPOSE

Shipping Condition

Ship at ambient.

Introduction

Sodium bicarbonate is broadly used as a physiological buffer in cell culture applications. The pKa for bicarbonate <—> carbonic acid reaction is 6.4. The pKa for bicarbonate <—> carbonate reaction is 10.3. Sodum bicarbonate has two pKas, 6.4 and 10.3. It is broadly used as an physiological buffer in in vitro applications.

Formulation

7.5% Sodium Bicarbonate

Chemical Basic Information

CAS No	144-55-8
Formula	NaHCO₃
M.W.	84.01

Chemical Structure



## Related Products

Product Name	Cat No
Albumin	A0100-010
Ceracryo Cell Freezing Media, Xeno Free	C0667-005
Cellmaxin,10mg/ml	C3314-006
Cellmaxin Plus, 10.5mg/ml	C3319-006
Dulbecco's Phosphate-Buffered Saline(dPBS)	CA008-050
Scraptase, Non-animal Original Dissociation Reagent (1X)	CA110-010
Ceracol Collagen Type I Solution, 1mg/ml	CA081-010
Fibronectin, Bovine, Stabilized Solution, 1mg/ml	CA082-001
Fibronectin, Human, Stabilized Solution, 1mg/ml	CA083-001
Insulin-Transferrin-Selenium Solution I (1,000X), Animal Free	CA200-005
Fetal Bovine Serum, Premium, US Origin	F0600-050
FBS, Mouse Embryonic Stem cell and iPSC Optimized	F0650-050
FBS Opti-Gold	F0900-050
FBS OptiGold, Premium, Heat Inactivated	F0910-050
LIF, Mouse Recombinant, 10 MIU/mI	L4501-001
WATER, 0.1um Final Filtered, cell culture tested	W0900-050